

Histology Lab Questions/Clarifications

1. On Sheet AD-102 there are 2 cut sections that reference details on Sheet A-105. There are no details on sheet A-105. Please provide cut sections or clarify what those sections are supposed to show.

The Cut Sections are located on Sheet A-106, Details 5 and 8, See Amendment 002.

2. On sheet A-102, there is a cut section 6/A-102. There is no detail for that section, please provide clarification on that detail.

The Cut Section is located on Sheet A-106, Detail 6, See Amendment 002.

3. On sheet I-101, the flooring legend shows SV-1 as the flooring, but the plan shows SV-2. Please confirm which is to be used.

Legend on Sheet I-101 has been revised, see Amendment 002.

4. There is no hardware schedule included in the specs for HW-3. Please provide.

Section 08 71 00, Door Hardware has been revised, see Amendment 002.

5. Please confirm that the government is providing the combination lockset/latchset for all doors marked HW-1. We are only turning over two of these locksets in the demo phase, and there are 3 doors that will require that type of lockset.

Sheet A-601 Door Schedule, Door Elevations, and Section 08 71 00, Door Hardware have been revised, see Amendment 002.

6. Please clarify the door hardware schedule for HW-2. The schedule states quantities required for the pair of doors, but it needs to be specific to each door leaf.

Section 08 71 00, Door Hardware has been revised, see Amendment 002.

7. Hardware schedule HW-2 calls out for an electric strike. An electric strike will not work for those doors as they are a pair of double doors. Please clarify what should be provided instead of an electric strike.

Replacing existing C115 Door Frame and using Magnetic Lock System. Sheet A-601 Door Frame Schedule, Sheet E-301 Security Fixture Schedule and Security Rough-In Detail have been revised. Section 08 71 00, Door Hardware Specification has been revised, see Amendment 002.

8. No testing and balancing spec has been provided in the documents. Does the government want us to test and balance the system? If so, please provide a spec for the work.

Section 23 05 93 Testing, Adjusting, and Balancing for HVAC has been added to the Specification, see Amendment 002.